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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 8-July 24, 2020 with a random sample of —1,226—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia, including an oversample of Black
adults.
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Q.4 (RELATIONS BETWEEN GROUPS) CONTINUED

E. Blacks and Asians

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No Total Total
good good bad bad opinion good bad
Total
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24 10 58 23 5 5 68 28
2018 Nov 19-Dec 22 12 54 19 4 11 66 23
2016 Jun 7-Jul 1 12 54 18 3 13 66 21
2015 Jun 15-Jul 10 11 55 23 4 7 66 27
Non-Hispanic White adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24 10 58 22 4 6 68






Q.5 (BLACK-WHITE RELATIONS ALWAYS A PROBLEM) CONTINUED

Black adults

2020 Jun 8-Jul 24

2018 Nov 19-Dec 22

2016 Jun 7-Jul 1

2015 Jun 15-Jul 10

2013 Aug 9-22

2013 Jun 13-Jul 5

2011 Aug 4-7

2009 Oct4 TmO greW* nBT

Always a problem  Eventually worked out
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QNA4A: Relations Between Whites and Blacks BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
otal
Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
89 51 39 62 26 23 33 31 15 30 42 45 33 5 49 24 9
Very good
% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% % 4% 9% 9% 14% 7% 1% 11% 6% 3%
452 225 228 312 135 117 145 187 133 129 190 140 178 123 191 160 82
Somewhat good
37% 38% 36% 38% 34% 34% 37% 39% 33% 37% 40% 43% 38% 30% 44% 37% 25%
381 190 191 270 110 106 99 176 156 95 130 80 143 151 109 143 125
Somewhat bad
31% 32% 30% 33% 28% 30% 25% 37% 38% 28% 28% 25% 31% 37% 25% 34% 38%
bad 299 130 169 171 126 103 112 82 104 89 105 56 112 125 79 100 115
Very ba
24% 22% 27% 21% 32% 30% 29% 17% 25% 26% 22% 17% 24% 31% 18% 23% 35%
4 1 4 2 1 - 2 2 - 1 3 2 1 1 2 - -
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Non- College  Some
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297



Unweighted n
Weighted n

1226
1226
146
12%

54%
296
24%
70
6%
50

Male
621

596
74
12%
335
56%
124
21%
36
6%
26

Female
605

630
72
11%

52%
172
27%
33
5%
24

White
736

818
7
9%
428
52%
218
27%
47
6%
48

Non-
white

476
398
67
17%
231
58%
75
19%
23
6%
2

18-34

350
65
19%

57%
62
18%
17
5%
7

35-54
355

391
49
13%
207
53%
95
24%
24
6%
16

55+
608

477
32
7%
255
53%
137
29%
29
6%
25

College
Grad

545
408
27
7%
234
57%
122
30%
12
3%
12

Some
College
414

343
41
12%

58%
69
20%
19
5%
15

HS Grad Republic Independ
or Less

261
471
76
16%

49%
105
22%
38
8%
23

an
297

323
50
16%

47%
77
24%
25
8%
17

ent
444

467
62
13%
271
58%
103
22%
23
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Democrat

457
407
30
7%
225
55%
112
27%
20
5%
21

Conserva

tive
413
430
61
14%
217
50%
98
23%
38
9%

Moderate
451

427
51
12%

56%
114
27%
13
3%

Liberal
330

330
27
8%

57%
79
24%
15
5%



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
482 219 263 296 182 133 175 173 133 133 215 141 174 157 196 161 115

39%

39%



